AR

(Requestor's Name)

(Address)

(Address)

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

[]pckup [ war [] maL

(Business Entity Name)

{Document Number)

Certified Copies Ceitificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

’R;l\( Protrd e Dl 9%

Oftice Use Only

UL ORI

200350038292

R Ny I
BT U=~0i5 -y
- Wi

§ T
SEP 2 o 2

[ 1 90¥ 8452

8 :h Hd




SISSON AND SISSON
ATTORNEYS AT LAw
2171 JUNCIaL DRIVE, SUTTE 215
GERMANTOWN, TEXNESSEE 38138-3501

TELEPHONE: (9U1) 7591793

U141 SieoN [1927-200Y)
FAN {901 739-7254

TOJURRY Siseon
JENNHER RIS,

August 7. 2020

Florida Department ot State
Corporations Division
PO Box 6327
Tatlahassee. FI, 32314
Re: Mission Hills Apariments. Lid.

ear Siror Madam:

Enclosed please tind the Fiftv-Second Amendment o Amended and Restated Certiticate
and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Mission Hills Apartments. Lid. along with the $32.50

filing fee.

[ have included a seli-addressed. postage prepaid envelope to send a copy of the filed
amendment to us,

Thank vou for vour attention to this matter.
Sincerely.
SISSON AND SISSON

-

. ¢ By -
Jenniter Sisson

Js/fam

I'nelosures



Prepared 13y and Retum To:
Sisson and Sisson Atomess

=
P
[t
=
2071 Judicid Drive, Suiie 213 —
Ciermantesn, Tennessee 38138 -
s
FIFTY-SECOND AMENDMENT TO =
AMENDED AN RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT ‘f_;
OF LIVMITED PARTNERSIHP OF MISSION HILLS APARTMENTS, LT
THIS  FIFTY-SECOND  AMENDMENT

TO  AMENDED  AND  RESTATED  CERTIFICATE  AND
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, amending that cenain Certificate and Agreement of Limiled Parinership
dated September 1. 1979, and amended as of October 29, 1979; as amended as ot February 130 1980: May 27, 1950:
September B 1986: November 14, 1987; January 1, 1988; January 1. 1990 Januvary 1. 1991: Julvy 1, 1994; October 1.
1991 December 31, 1995 September 30, 1996; December 31, 1996; June 30, 1997; December 31, 1997; November |3,
1998; September 10, 199%: September 21, 1999: January 1, 2000, May 11, 2001: December 31, 2001; June 30, 2002
December 51, 20020 August 14, 2005, June 30, 2004, December 31, 2003, January 1. 2004, May |1, 2005, March 31.
2005, December 31, 2005, December 31, 2006, March 31, 2007, Sepiember 30, 2007, June 30. 2007, March 31. 2007,
December 31, 2008, Janwary 1. 2008, June |, 2009, January [ 2012, August 16, 2012, Avgust 1. 2013, January 1, 2018,
and January 1. 2019, and filed of record in the Office of the Seerctary of State, State of Florida (the "Agreement”). is
made and sworn to as of the 17 day of July. 2020, by and among TESCO PROPERTHS, INC.. (fkfa UMIC
PROPERTIES. INCY, 4 Tennwessee corporation. having its principal ottices at 2071 Judicial Drive. Suite 200.

Ard
2

Germantown, Tennessee 38138 (the "Administrative General Partner™), ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT. INC..
a Flonda corporation. with fts principal offices w1002 W, 23" Sureet. Suite 00, Panama City, Florida 3205 (the
“Developer General Partner): JOSEPH F. CHAPMAN, UL a resident of Panama City. Florida (the "Individual General
Partiner™y: JPE HOLDINGS. a Tennessee peneral partnership. with s principal offices at 2071 Judicial Drive,
Gernmantown, Tennessee {(the "Special Limited Partner™). and the Limited Partners whose names and addresses are
contained in the Agreement. (the "Limited Partners™).

WITNESSETH:

maoderate income: and,

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto are all the Partners of Mission Hills Apartments. Lid, which developed. owns, and
operates o T2-unit residential housing project in Talluhassee. Flonida, for tamilies and elderly persons ol low and

WHEREAS. Belveron Partners Fend EHL LP owns 3835
Lad. and.

33% himited partnership interest ine Mission Hills Apartiments.

WHIEREAS. Belveron Panners Fund 11 1P wishes 1o transfer its limited partnership interest o Robinson Bavou,
LLC: and.

Rohinson Bavou, 11O and.

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Filtv-Scecond Amendment 1o Amended and Restaied Cenificate and
Agreement of Limited Parthership to transter the 38.33% limited partnership interest of Belveron Partners Fund 11 1P 1o

WHEREAS, the Partics hereto have agreed (o enter into this Fifiv-Second Aimendment 10 the Amended and
Restated Certiificate of Limited Partnership to approve said transter.

NOW U THEREFORE. in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties agree as follows;
FIRST: Each Partner hereby consents to the transfer ot the 38,
Partners Fund T 1P 10 Robinson Bavouw. LLC.

.

33% limited parnership interest from Belveron



SECOND: Robinson Bavou, LL.C hereby agrees 1o be bound by all of the terms and provisions of the Limited
Partnership Agreement. as amended.

THIRD: The requirements of the Partnership A greement shall be deemed and are hereby satisied with regard o
the iransfer of the partership interest.

FOURTH: The Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership o Mission Hills Apariments. Lid. is hereby
amended o reflect the transier from Belveron Partners Fund B, L1* 10 Robinson Bavou, L1LC.

FIFTH: Invall other respects. the Partnership Agreement, as amended, remains the same and in full foree and eficet
[N WTINESS WHEREOL. this Fitiv-Sccond Amendmeni o Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partoership of Muission Hills Apartments. Ltd.. has been executed by the parties as of the dav and vear above
writien,
GENERAL PARTNIERS:
Byv: TESCO Properiies, Inc., Vk/a UMIC Properties, Inc.,

as Alornev-in-Fact, pursuant o
Section 8,16 o' the Partnership Agreement

By _ L LAALY

Aarry Sisson. Peesident

LIMITED PARTNERS AND SPECIAL
LIMITED PARTNER:

By: TESCO Properties. Inc.. (17k/a UMIC Properties. Inc.)
as Attomev-in-Fact, pursuani to
Section 9.04 ot the Pannership Agreemem

b

Y AR VL PN

L Presidem

B3y

Larry Siss



STATE OF TENNESSEL:
COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Swate and County. duly commissioned and qualitied, personally
appeared EARRY SISSON. with whom ©am personally acquainied and who, upon oath, acknowledged himiselt to
be the President of TESCO PROPERTIES. INC . a corporation. (f/k/a UMIC Properties. Inc.). the Attornev-in-Fact
for the General Partners of Mission Hills Apartmemts, Lid. the within nimed bargminer. a Timited partnership, ind
that heo as such President. being authorized so o do. execuied the toregoing instrument for the purposes therein
contnned by signing the namve of the corpuration by himsell as President,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. this the 5 ™ duy o August, 2020.

/4 W/}Zg,//ﬂzd/m»

Notary Public  {/

My commission eapires: ///0’272023\

STATE OF TENNESSEL:
COUNTY OF sHELBY

Betore me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified. personaliy
appeared LARRY SISSONL with whom [ am personally acquainted and who, upon oath. acknowledged himself to
be the President of TESCO PROPERTIES. INC.. a corporation. ((7&/a UMIC Propertics. Inc.). the Attornev-in-IFact
for all Limited Panners and Special Limied Partner of Mission Hills Apartments. Lid.. the within named
barpainor. and that he, as such President. being authorized so w do. executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by sizning the name of the corporation by lmselt as President,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. thisthe 5%8 day of August, 2020.

,)44’/&4(/ M C(fc‘/y./.&r/

&Tomry Public?

My commission expires: ///g//‘;waz;\




